



**CORRIGENDUM / AMENDMENT-2 TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR
PROCUREMENT OF BRANDED INTEL SERVERS**

CORRIGENDUM / AMENDMENT-2

Dated: 01 November 2018

Following are the amendments to the RFP Reference No. IT-03/2018-19 dated 26/10/2018:

Sr. no.	RFP Reference Clause No. & Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Pre-bid meeting under RFP Document Details (Page 3 of 29)	5th November, 2018 from 02:30 p.m. to 03:30 p.m. at Mahape - SHCIL House, Plot No. 51, T.T.C. Industrial Area, M.I.D.C., Mahape Navi Mumbai PIN 400 710	12th November, 2018 from 02:30 p.m. to 03:30 p.m. at Mahape - SHCIL House, Plot No. 51, T.T.C. Industrial Area, M.I.D.C., Mahape Navi Mumbai PIN 400 710

Note: All other terms and conditions, clauses, amendments, annexures and details will be as per RFP Reference No. IT-03/2018-19 dated 26/10/2018 for Procurement of Branded Intel Servers